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Isabella Grumbach, MD, PhD
Interim Chair and Departmental Executive Officer, Department of Internal Medicine 
Kate Daum Endowed Professor
Professor of Medicine – Cardiovascular Medicine
Professor of Radiation Oncology 
Phone: 319-356-2745 Office: SE 303 GH
Email: isabella-grumbach@uiowa.edu  

Grant Worthington
Interim Clinical Department Administrator
Office: SE 318 GH
Email: grant-worthington@uiowa.edu

Kristin Goedken, MBA
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Phone: 319-384-8397 Office: SE 320 GH
Email: kristin-goedken@uiowa.edu
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Executive Assistant to Dr. Isabella Grumbach
Phone: 319-356-4379 Office: SE 303 GH
Email: sherry-mattison@uiowa.edu 

Kimberly Staffey, MD
Vice Chair for Clinical Programs
Clinical Professor of Internal Medicine – Cardiovascular Medicine Phone: 
319-384-6120 Office: 4427 RCP
Email: kimberly-staffey@uiowa.edu

Manish Suneja, MD
Vice Chair for Education
Director, Internal Medicine Residency Program
Clinical Professor of Internal Medicine – Nephrology
Phone: 319-356-1734 Office: E323-A GH
Email: manish-suneja@uiowa.edu

Christie Thomas, MBBS
Vice Chair for Faculty Advancement
Professor of Internal Medicine – Nephrology
Phone: 319-356-4216 Office: SE419 GH
Email: christie-thomas@uiowa.edu
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CARDIOVASCULAR MEDICINE
Barry London, MD, PhD
Director, Division of Cardiovascular Medicine
Potter Lambert Chair in Internal Medicine
Director, Abboud Cardiovascular Research Center
Professor of Internal Medicine – Cardiovascular Medicine Professor of Molecular Physiology and Biophysics 
Phone: 319-356-2750 Office: E 315 GH
Email: barry-london@uiowa.edu

Molly Flynn, MBA, MHA 
Division Administrator, Division of Cardiovascular Medicine
Phone: 319-353-6621 Office: E 314-1 GH
Email: molly-mason@uiowa.edu

Sara Zimmerman
Division Coordinator, Division of Cardiovascular Medicine
Phone: 319-356-2750 Office: E 315 GH
Email: sara-zimmerman@uiowa.edu

Chad Grueter, PhD 
Vice Chair for Research
Professor of Internal Medicine – Cardiovascular Medicine 
Phone: 319-335-3379 Office: 4332 PBDB
Email: chad-grueter@uiowa.edu

Jeydith Gutierrez, MD 
Vice Chair for Engagement and Belonging
Clinical Associate Professor of Internal Medicine – General Internal Medicine 
Phone: 319-356-4019 Office: SE 628 GH
Email: jeydith-gutierrez@uiowa.edu

Eli Perencevich, MD, MS
Associate Chair for Clinical and Health Services Research
Director, HSR&D CADRE Center of Innovation (COIN), Iowa City VA
Director, Center for Access & Delivery Research and Evaluation (CADRE), Iowa City VA 
Professor of Internal Medicine – General Internal Medicine
Professor of Epidemiology
Phone: 319-338-0581 Office: B42-148 VA Medical Center
Email: eli-perencevich@uiowa.edu

Bradley S. Dixon, MD
Chief of Medical Service, Iowa City VA Healthcare System
Professor of Internal Medicine – Nephrology
Phone: 319-356-1626 Office: E 300-D GH
Email: bradley-dixon@uiowa.edu

Mark A. Yorek, PhD
Associate Chief of Staff for Research, Iowa City VA Medical Center
Professor of Internal Medicine – Endocrinology and Metabolism
Phone: 319-338-0581 Office: 204 40 VA Medical Center
Email: mark-yorek@uiowa.edu
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ENDOCRINOLOGY AND METABOLISM

GASTROENTEROLOGY AND HEPATOLOGY

GENERAL INTERNAL MEDICINE

Ayotunde Dokun, MD, PhD, FACE
Director, Division of Endocrinology and Metabolism
Associate Professor of Internal Medicine - Endocrinology and Metabolism
Phone: 319-467-9743 Office: E 400-D GH
Email: ayotunde-dokun@uiowa.edu

Collin Just, MBA
Division Administrator, Division of Endocrinology and Metabolism
Phone: 319-356-3694 Office: C 423 GH
Email: danielle-m-allen@uiowa.edu 

Kim Tolsdorf
Division Coordinator, Division of Endocrinology and Metabolism
Phone: 319-353-7842 Office: E 400-C GH
Email: kim-tolsdorf@uiowa.edu 

David Elliott, MD, PhD
Director, Division of Gastroenterology-Hepatology
Professor of Internal Medicine - Gastroenterology-Hepatology 
Phone: 319-353-8574 Office: 4607 JCP
Email: david-elliott@uiowa.edu

Hilary Humphrey, MBA
Division Administrator, Division of Gastroenterology-Hepatology 
Phone: 319-356-2822 Office: 4611 JCP
Email: hilary-humphrey@uiowa.edu

Taryn Owens, MBA
Division Coordinator, Division of Gastroenterology-Hepatology 
Phone: 319-356-2132 Office: 4606 JCP
Email: taryn-owens@uiowa.edu

Kevin A. Glenn, MD, MS
Interim Director, Division of General Internal Medicine 
Professor of Internal Medicine – General Internal Medicine 
Phone: 319-384-8506 Office: SE 625 GH
Email: kevin-glenn@uiowa.edu

Jamie Paul
Division Administrator, Division of General Internal Medicine 
Phone: 319-353-7124 Office: SE 623 GH
Email: jamie-paul@uiowa.edu

Jennifer Reed 
Division Coordinator, Division of General Internal Medicine 
Phone: 319-384-8506 Office: SE636 GH
Email: jennifer-e-reed@uiowa.edu



HEMATOLOGY, ONCOLOGY AND BLOOD & MARROW TRANSPLANTATION

IMMUNOLOGY (ALLERGY/IMMUNOLOGY & RHEUMATOLOGY)

Brad Manning, MD
Director, Adult Hospitalist Program
Clinical Associate Professor of Internal Medicine – General Internal Medicine
Phone: 319-384-8506 Office: SE 622 GH
Email: bradley-manning@uiowa.edu

Bryan Struck, MD
Director, Supportive and Palliative Care Program
Clinical Professor of Internal Medicine – General Internal Medicine
Phone: 319-353-6897 Office: SE 610 GH
Email: bryan-struck@uiowa.edu 

Greg Hamilton, JD
Administrator, Supportive & Palliative Care and Hospitalist Programs
Phone: 319-353-8201 Office: SE 610-1 GH
Email: gregory-hamilton@uiowa.edu

Eric George
Associate Administrator, Adult Hospitalist Program
Phone: 319-353-7127 Office: SE 612 GH
Email: eric-george@uiowa.edu

Hospital Based Programs (Member of the Division of General Internal Medicine)

Mohammad M. Milhem, MBBS 
Director, Division of Hematology, Oncology and Blood and Marrow Transplantation 
Clinical Professor of Internal Medicine – Hematology, Oncology and Blood and Marrow Transplantation 
Phone: 319-356-2324 Office: C 32-J GH
Email: mohammed-milhem@uiowa.edu

Ann Tvedte, MBA
Division Administrator, Division of Hematology, Oncology and Blood and Marrow Transplantation 
Phone: 319-353-7141 Office: E 200 GH
Email: ann-l-tvedte@uiowa.edu 

Brittany Sonntag
Division Coordinator, Division of Hematology, Oncology and Blood and Marrow Transplantation 
Phone: 319-356-2148 Office: C 21 GH
Email: brittany-sonntag@uiowa.edu

Benjamin Davis, MD, PhD       
Interim Director, Division of Immunology
Clinical Associate Professor of Internal Medicine Immunology 
Phone: 319-356-4899 Office: C 42-E9 GH
Email: ben-davis@uiowa.edu 

Danielle Allen, MBA
Division Administrator, Division of Immunology
Phone: 319-678-7108 Office: E 401-9 GH
Email: danielle-m-allen@uiowa.edu 

Andrew Huizer
Division Coordinator, Division of Immunology 
Phone: 319-356-2413 Office: C 42-E2 GH
Email: andrew-huizer@uiowa.edu



INFECTIOUS DISEASES
Judy Streit, MD
Interim Director, Division of Infectious Diseases
Clinical Professor of Internal Medicine – Infectious Diseases 
Phone: 319-384-7226  Office: SW 54-8 GH
Email: judy-streit@uiowa.edu 

Danielle Allen, MBA
Division Administrator, Division of Infectious Diseases 
Phone: 319-678-7108 Office: E 401-9 GH
Email: danielle-m-allen@uiowa.edu 

Stephanie Cecil
Division Coordinator, Division of Infectious Diseases Phone: 
319-356-7710  Office: SW 54-13 GH
Email: stephanie-cecil@uiowa.edu

NEPHROLOGY

Chou-Long Huang, MD, PhD
Director, Division of Nephrology
Professor of Internal Medicine – Nephrology 
Phone: 319-356-3972  Office: E 300 GH 
Email: chou-long-huang@uiowa.edu 

Jackie Kersten
Division Administrator, Division of Nephrology 
Phone: 319-384-3748  Office: 333 MRC   
Email: jackie-kersten@uiowa.edu 

Lisa Novak
Division Coordinator, Division of Nephrology 
Phone: 319-356-3446  Office: T306 GH 
Email: lisa-novak@uiowa.edu

PULMONARY, CRITICAL CARE AND OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE

David Stoltz, MD, PhD
Director, Division of Pulmonary, Critical Care and Occupational Medicine
Professor of Internal Medicine - Pulmonary, Critical Care and Occupational Medicine
Phone: 319-384-1107 Office: 6322 PBDB
Email: david-stoltz@uiowa.edu 

Samantha Bredlau
Division Administrator, Division of Pulmonary, Critical Care and Occupational Medicine
Phone: 319-356-4419 Office: C 33-F GH
Email: samantha-bredlau@uiowa.edu

Anne Vincent
Division Coordinator, Division of Pulmonary, Critical Care and Occupational Medicine
Phone: 319-384-1107 Office: C33 GH
Email: anne-vincent@uiowa.edu



HUMAN RESOURCES

RESEARCH ADMINISTRATION AND ACCOUNTING

Lori Bassler
Director, Research Administration & Accounting 
Phone: 319-335-6947  Office: 333 MRC
Email: loretta-bassler@uiowa.edu

Jackie Kersten
Senior Financial Analyst
Phone: 319-384-3748  Office: 333 MRC
Email: jackie-kersten@uiowa.edu

Amy McDonald
Senior Business Analyst
Phone: 319-356-1686  Office: SE 319 GH 
Email: amy-mcdonald@uiowa.edu

Trevor Jackson
Director of Communications
Phone: 319-356-3207  Office: SE 307 GH 
Email: trevor-jackson@uiowa.edu

Kaila Boothroy
Human Resources Director
Phone: 319-467-5293 Office: SE310 GH
Email: kaila-boothroy@uiowa.edu  

Barb Jaeger
Human Resources Specialist 
Immigration, Payroll, Student Recruitment/Appointments, APP Credentialing 
Phone: 319-353-8920 Office: SE 321 GH
Email: barbara-jaeger@uiowa.edu

Eileen Fuerstenberg
Human Resources Specialist 
Faculty Recruitment/Appointments and New Faculty Orientation 
Phone: 319-678-8155 Office SE 322 GH
Email: eileen-fuerstenberg@uiowa.edu

Michaela Davis, MBA
HR Generalist
Professional & Scientific, Merit, Temporary and SEIU Recruitment/Appointments 
Phone: 319-384-5699 Office: SE308 GH
Email: michaela-davis-1@uiowa.edu

Jack Oller
Human Resources Coordinator
Office: SE 305 GH
Email: jack-oller@uiowa.edu

Ashley Rayer
Human Resources Coordinator
Office: SE 305 GH
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DESIGN CENTER
Teresa Ruggle
Senior Designer/Art Director 
Phone: 319-356-2806  Office: E 328-1 GH 
Email: teresa-ruggle@uiowa.edu

Ann Armstrong
Creative Coordinator
Phone: 319-356-7074  Office: E 328-2 GH 
Email: ann-armstrong@uiowa.edu

Kris Greiner 
Medical and Scientific Editor 
Phone: 319-678-8193
Email: kristina-greiner@uiowa.edu

Cory Sheets
Creative Media Specialist
Phone: 319-678-7267 Office: C 310-A GH 
Email: cory-sheets@uiowa.edu

Claire McGranahan
Communications Specialist
Phone: 319-356-3481 Office: E-414-A GH 
Email: claire-mcgranahan@uiowa.edu

DOCUMENT CENTER

EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY SERVICES CENTER

Cory Sheets
Creative Media Specialist
Phone: 319-678-7267 Office: C 310-A GH 
Email: cory-sheets@uiowa.edu

Lori Strommer Pace
Creative Media Developer
Phone: 319-384-9468  Office: E 328 GH 
Email: lori-strommer@uiowa.edu

Thomas Callahan
Phone: 319-353-5385  Office: C 315 GH 
Email: thomas-callahan@uiowa.edu

Gennadiy “Henry” Maksymov
Office: C 315 GH
Email: gennadiy-maksymov@uiowa.edu

DATABASE GROUP

UI HEALTH CARE: PHILANTHROPY
Sarah Russett
Assistant Vice President, Health Sciences 
Phone: 319-467-3787   
Email: sarah.russett@foriowa.org

DEPARTMENTAL LIBRARY LIAISON
Heather Healy
Health Sciences Clinical Education Librarian
Hardin Library
Phone: 319-335-7636  Office: 207D West Commons
Email: heather-healy@uiowa.edu
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